S.N.BOSE NATIONAL CENTRE FOR BASIC SCIENCES
BLOCK JD, SECTOR III, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA — 700 106

NOTICE

SNB/EST-8-402/17-18/\18 G 27™ December 2017

As per circular no. F.No0.12/3/2017-JCA-2 dated 14" June, 2017 issued by the Ministry
of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training,
Government of India, and circular no. C.G.E.W.C.C/Kol/4/ Holiday/2017-18/ 628
dated 27" October 2017 issued by Office of the Secretary, Central Government
Employees” Welfare Co-ordination Committee, Kolkata, the list of compulsory and

restricted holidays to be observed by the Centre in 2018 is enclosed herewith.

This notice is circulated with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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Shohini Majumdér”

Registrar
Copy to:
1. Director’s Office I
2. Dean (Faculty)
3. Associate Dean (Faculty)
4. Dean (AP)
5. Al HOD(s)
6. Deputy Registrar (Finance)
7. Deputy Registrar (Admin.)
8. Deputy Registrar (Academic) % With a request to inform all
9. Librarian cum Information Officer academic & adm'inistra.tive staff
10. Superintending Engineer membe.rs working in  their
11.Campus Engineer cum Estate respective departments
12. Assistant Registrar (Purchase)
13. Sr. Assistant Registrar (Projects)
14. Scientist ‘C’ (CSC)
15. Scientist ‘E’ (Technical Cell)

16. All Noticed Boards el



S.N.BOSE NATIONAL CENTRE FOR BASIC SCIENCES
BLOCK JD, SECTOR 111, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA 700 106
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NOTICE

27" December 2017

LIST OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2018

SI..No. Gazetted Holidays Date Days of Week
1 Sri Panchami/ Basant Panchami January 22 Monday
2 Republic Day January 26 Friday
3 Holi March 02 Friday
4 Mabhavir Jayanti March 29 Thursday
5 Good Friday March 30 Friday
6 Buddha Purnima April 30 Monday
7 Idu’l Fitr June 16 Saturday
8 Independence Day August 15 Wednesday
9 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) August 22 Wednesday
10 Muharram September 21 Friday
11 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Tuesday
12 An additional day for Dussehra (Maha October 17 Wednesday
Ashtami)
13 Dussehra October 19 Friday
14 Diwali (Deepavali) November 07 Wednesday
15 Milad-Un-Nabi / Id-E- Millad (Birthday November 21 Wednesday
of Prophet Mohammad)
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 23 Friday
17 Christmas December 25 Tuesday
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2018

SI.No. Name Date Days of Week
1 New Year’s Day January 01 Monday
2 Makara Sankranti, Magha Bihu (Assam) January 14 Sunday
3 Pongal January 14 Sunday
- Netaji’s Birthday January 23 Tuesday
5 Guru Ravidas’s Birthday January 31 Wednesday
6 Swami Dayanand Saraswati’s Birthday February 10 Saturday
7 Maha Shivratri February 14 Wednesday
8 Birthday of Sri Ramkrishna February 17 Saturday
9 Holika Dahan/Dolyatra March 01 Thursday
10 Indian New Year’s Day March 22 Thursday
11 Rama Navami March 25 Sunday
12 Hazrat Ali’s Birthday April 01 Sunday
13 Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’s Birthday/ Mesadi/ Vishu/ Vaisakhi April 14 Saturday

| 14 Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu (Assam) April 15 Sunday
15 Sab-e-Barat May 02 Wednesday
16 Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore May 09 Wednesday
17 Sab-e-Qadr June 12 Tuesday
18 Jamat-ul-Vida June 15 Friday
19 Jamatri Sasthi (Bengal) June 19 Tuesday
20 Rathayatra July 14 Saturday
21 Naga Panchami August 15 Wednesday
22 Parsi New Year’s day August 17 Friday
23 Onam or Thiru Onam August 25 Saturday
24 Raksha Bandhan/ Amar Nath Yatra August 26 Sunday
235 Janmastami : September 03 Monday
26 Vinayaka Chaturthi/ Ganesh Chaturthi September 13 Thursday
27 Viswakarma Puja September 17 Monday
28 Mahalaya Amavasya October 08 Monday
29 Kojagari Lakshmi Puja October 24 Wednesday
30 Mabharshi Valmikis Birthday October 24 Wednesday
31 Dipavali November 06 Tuesday
32 Govardhan Puja November 08 Thursday
33 BhaiDuj/ Bhratri Dwitiya (Bengal) November 09 Friday
34 Chhat November 13 Tuesday
35 Jagatdhatri Puja November 17 Saturday
36 Pushkar Fair November 23 Friday
37 Guru Tegh Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day November 24 Saturday
38 Christmas Eve December 24 Monday
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